Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy (850) 916-4106

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561 Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020-2021 Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Site 9th JV Varsity
Nov. 16 (Mon) Pre-Season TBA TBA
Nov. 17 (Tues) Pre-Season TBA TBA
Nov. 24 (Tues) Escambia** Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Dec. 1 (Tues) Pine Forest** Away 5:30  7:00pm
Dec. 3 (Thurs) Fort Walton Beach** Home 4:30  6:00 7:30pMm
Dec. 7 (Mon) Choctawhatchee** Away 5:30  7:00pm
Dec. 9 (Wed) Milton Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Dec. 10 (Thurs) Washington** Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pMm
Dec. 14 (Mon) Murphy (Mobile, AL) Away 4:00 7:30pm
Dec. 18 (Fri) Pace Away 4:30  6:00 7:30pm
Dec. 28 (Mon) In the Game Tournament Home TBA
Dec. 29 (Tues) In the Game Tournament Home TBA
Dec. 30 (Wed) In the Game Tournament Home TBA
Jan. 5 (Tues) Washington** Away 4:30 6:00 7:30pMm
Jan. 8 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Away 5:10  8:00em
Jan. 9 (Sat) Navarre Home 4:00 5:30 7:00pm
Jan. 12 (Tues) Choctawhatchee** Home 5:30 7:00pm
Jan. 14 (Thurs) South Walton Away 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Jan. 15 (Fri) Murphy (Mobile, AL) Home 4:30 7:30pm
Jan. 19 (Tues) Pine Forest** Home 5:30 7:00pm
Jan. 25 (Mon) Milton Away 4:30 6:00 7:30eMm
Jan. 26 (Tues) Escambia** Away 4:30 6:00 7:30em
Jan. 29 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 5:15  8:00em
Feb. 2 (Tues) Pace Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Feb. 5 (Fri) Navarre Away 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Feb. 9 (Tues) District 1-5A Quarter-Final Games Fort Walton 6:00 7:30pMm
Feb. 10 (Wed) District 1-5A Semi-Final Fort Walton 6:00 7:30pm
Feb. 12 (Fri) District 1-5A Final Fort Walton 7:00pm
Feb. 18 (Thur) Region 1-5A Quarter-Final TBD TBD
Feb. 23 (Tues) Region 1-5A Semi-Final TBD TBD
Feb. 26 (Fri) Region 1-5A Final TBD TBD
March 3-6(Wed-Sat) FHSAA 5A Final Four Lakeland TBD

Head Coach: Ryan Ottensmeyer
JV Coach: Leland Greene
9% Grade Coach: Tyler Alt
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2020-2021 Girls Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Site 9t JV  Varsity
Nov. 10 (Tues) Pre Season-Central Pace 6:30pm
Nov. 12 (Thurs) Pre-Season-Pace Pace 6:30pm
Nov. 16 (Mon) Laurel Hill Home 4:30 5:30pem
Nov. 17 (Tues) PCA Home 6:00 pm
Nov. 19 (Thurs) Booker T Washington Home 5:00 6:15em
Dec. 1 (Tues) Laurel Hill Away 4:30 5:30pm
Dec. 3 (Thurs) Escambia Away TBA TBA
Dec. 4 (Fri) Navarre Home 4:30 5:30 6:30em
Dec. 7 (Mon) Central Home 4:30 5:30 6:30pm
Dec. 8 (Tues) West Florida Baptist Home 6:00 pm
Dec. 10 (Thurs) Milton Away 5:30 7:00em
Dec. 10 (Thurs) Navarre Away TBA

Dec. 14 (Mon) Murphy (Mobile, AL) Away 4:00 6:00pm
Dec. 18 (Fri) Lighthouse Home 5:00 pm
Dec. 28 (Mon) Christmas Tournament Home TBA
Dec. 29 (Tues) Christmas Tournament Home TBA
Dec. 30 (Wed) Christmas Tournament Home TBA
Jan. 7 (Thurs) PCA Away 6:00 pm
Jan. 8 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Away 4:00 6:30pm
Jan. 12 (Tues) South Walton Away 5:00 6:15pm
Jan. 14 (Thurs) Lighthouse Away 5:00 pm
Jan. 15 (Fri) Murphy (Mobile, AL) Home 6:30 pm
Jan. 21 (Thurs) Milton Home 5:30 7:00em
Jan. 22 (Fri) West Florida Baptist Away 6:30pm
Jan. 25 (Mon) Crestview Away TBA TBA TBA
Jan. 26 (Tues) Escambia Home 4:30 6:00pm
Jan. 29 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 4:00 6:30pr™m
Feb. 2 (Tues) District 1-5A Quarter-Final Choctawhatchee 6:00/7:30 pm
Feb. 3(Wed) District 1-5SA Semi-Final Choctawhatchee 6:00/7:30 PM
Feb. 5 (Fri) District Final Choctawhatchee 7:00 Pm
Feb. 11 (Thurs) Region 1-5A Quarter-Final TBD 7:00 pM
Feb. 16 (Tues) Region 1-5A Semi-Final TBD 7:00 PM
Feb. 19 (Fri) Region 1-5A Final TBD 7:00 pM
Feb. 24-27 (Wed-Sat) FHSAA 5SA Final Four Lakeland TBA

Head Coach: Tyger Paris

Varsity Assistant: Stephanie Lawrence
Updated 9/30/2020

JV Coach: Marcus Royal
9th Grade: Chelsey Adams




